110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/4/2023 11:35:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$30,874,447.69
$15,428,957.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$46,303,405.59

$38,303.48

$0.00
$0.00
$38,303.48

$0.00

$3,770,882.97
$42,494,219.14
$46,265,102.11
$46,303,405.59

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$9,508,017.94
$0.00
$269,275.08

$304,962.30

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,082,255.32

$13,027.66

$196,129.86
$0.00
$209,157.52

$0.00

$1,427,479.86
$8,445,617.94
$9,873,097.80
$10,082,255.32

$17,917.66
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$17,917.66

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$17,917.66
$17,917.66
$17,917.66

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

Capital
Projects

$28,409,175.41
$0.00
$661,800.50

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$29,070,975.91

$695,033.28

$661,800.50
$0.00
$1,356,833.78

$0.00

$18,178,549.23

$9,535,592.90
$27,714,142.13
$29,070,975.91

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$3,237,022.94
$41,090.52
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,278,113.46

$0.00

$61,742.22
$0.00
$61,742.22

$0.00

$76,612.39
$3,139,758.85
$3,216,371.24
$3,278,113.46

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$265,858,336.41
$46,660,384.05

$109,697.99
$312,628,418.45

$0.00

$0.00
$109,697.99
$109,697.99

$312,518,720.46

$0.00
$0.00
$312,518,720.46
$312,628,418.45
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/4/2023 11:41:53 AM

General

$35,392,484.69
$40,547.34
$35,599,388.90
$169,360.07
$71,201,781.00

$31,965,765.04
$11,165,574.79
$5,608,752.17
$3,988,792.04
$1,914,798.25
$0.00

$0.00
$330,284.51
$54,973,966.80

$288,390.76
$1,051,743.43
($763,352.67)

$15,464,461.53
$30,800,640.58
$46,265,102.11

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$30,000.00
$4,539,454.30
$3,660,421.83
$14,624.30
$8,244,500.43

$2,626,940.92
$1,465,906.72
$59,342.46
$3,703,859.71
$116,370.50
$0.00

$0.00
$608,393.00
$8,580,813.31

$1,066,408.30
$30,168.56
$1,036,239.74

$699,926.86
$9,173,170.94
$9,873,097.80

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$5,911,031.00
$0.00
$5,911,031.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,883,376.12
$1,048,524.00
$5,931,900.12

$38,786.78
$0.00
$38,786.78

$17,917.66
$0.00
$17,917.66

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$481,005.00
$0.00
$4,227,793.63
$0.00
$4,708,798.63

$16,146.15
$6,585.30
$727,070.99
$0.00

$0.00
$4,887,811.92
$0.00

$0.00
$5,637,614.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($928,815.73)
$28,642,957.86
$27,714,142.13

$0.00
$0.00
$889,732.22
$0.00
$889,732.22

$58,890.94
$465,708.39
$0.00
$1,089.65
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$148,913.78
$674,602.76

$11,139.00
$50,634.59
($39,495.59)

$175,633.87
$3,040,737.37
$3,216,371.24

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$35,903,489.69
$4,580,001.64
$50,288,367.58
$183,984.37
$90,955,843.28

$34,667,743.05
$13,103,775.20
$6,395,165.62
$7,693,741.40
$2,031,168.75
$4,887,811.92
$4,883,376.12
$2,136,115.29
$75,798,897.35

$1,404,724.84
$1,132,546.58
$272,178.26

$15,429,124.19
$71,657,506.75
$87,086,630.94
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/4/2023 11:42:45 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$60,233,226.31
$74,500.00
$46,692,881.10
$192,000.00
$107,192,607.41

$60,189,596.93
$20,648,028.05
$9,926,042.97
$7,607,083.29
$3,519,893.16
$0.00

$0.00
$657,574.41
$102,548,218.81

$601,192.58
$3,568,645.92
($2,967,453.34)

$1,676,935.26
$30,800,640.58
$32,477,575.84

GENERAL

Actual

$35,392,484.69
$40,547.34
$35,599,388.90
$169,360.07
$71,201,781.00

$31,965,765.04
$11,165,574.79
$5,608,752.17
$3,988,792.04
$1,914,798.25
$0.00

$0.00
$330,284.51
$54,973,966.80

$288,390.76
$1,051,743.43
($763,352.67)

$15,464,461.53
$30,800,640.58
$46,265,102.11

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($24,840,741.62)
($33,952.66)
($11,093,492.20)
($22,639.93)
($35,990,826.41)

$28,223,831.89
$9,482,453.26
$4,317,290.80
$3,618,291.25
$1,605,094.91
$0.00

$0.00
$327,289.90
$47,574,252.01

($312,801.82)
$2,516,902.49
$2,204,100.67

$13,787,526.27
$0.00
$13,787,526.27

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$17,019,204.29
$4,722,390.00
$45,100.00
$21,786,694.29

$10,686,343.14
$4,178,874.83
$116,745.00
$5,549,626.93
$213,605.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,602,532.71
$22,347,727.97

$1,529,859.14
$254,960.00
$1,274,899.14

$713,865.46
$9,173,170.94
$9,887,036.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$30,000.00
$4,539,454.30
$3,660,421.83
$14,624.30
$8,244,500.43

$2,626,940.92
$1,465,906.72
$59,342.46
$3,703,859.71
$116,370.50
$0.00

$0.00
$608,393.00
$8,580,813.31

$1,066,408.30
$30,168.56
$1,036,239.74

$699,926.86
$9,173,170.94
$9,873,097.80

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$30,000.00
($12,479,749.99)
($1,061,968.17)
($30,475.70)
($13,542,193.86)

$8,059,402.22
$2,712,968.11
$57,402.54
$1,845,767.22
$97,234.86
$0.00

$0.00
$994,139.71
$13,766,914.66

($463,450.84)
$224,791.44
($238,659.40)

($13,938.60)
$0.00
($13,938.60)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/4/2023 11:47:15 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$16,106,474.85 $5,911,031.00
$0.00 $0.00

$16,106,474.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$15,031,161.63
$1,114,100.00
$16,145,261.63

$38,786.78
$0.00
$38,786.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$5,911,031.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,883,376.12
$1,048,524.00
$5,931,900.12

$38,786.78
$0.00
$38,786.78

$17,917.66
$0.00
$17,917.66

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($10,195,443.85)
$0.00
($10,195,443.85)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10,147,785.51
$65,576.00
$10,213,361.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,917.66
$0.00
$17,917.66

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$3,277,630.00
$0.00
$12,272,252.00
$0.00
$15,549,882.00

$200,000.00
$21,243.57
$893,133.00
$727,776.00
$0.00
$19,622,252.00
$0.00

$0.00
$21,464,404.57

$2,000,000.00
$0.00
$2,000,000.00

($3,914,522.57)
$28,642,957.86
$24,728,435.29

Actual

$481,005.00
$0.00
$4,227,793.63
$0.00
$4,708,798.63

$16,146.15
$6,585.30
$727,070.99
$0.00

$0.00
$4,887,811.92
$0.00

$0.00
$5,637,614.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($928,815.73)
$28,642,957.86
$27,714,142.13

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,796,625.00)
$0.00
($8,044,458.37)
$0.00
($10,841,083.37)

$183,853.85
$14,658.27
$166,062.01
$727,776.00
$0.00
$14,734,440.08
$0.00

$0.00
$15,826,790.21

($2,000,000.00)
$0.00
($2,000,000.00)

$2,985,706.84
$0.00
$2,985,706.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/4/2023 11:48:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$477,400.00 $889,732.22
$0.00 $0.00
$477,400.00 $889,732.22
$43,850.00 $58,890.94
$251,550.00 $465,708.39
$0.00 $0.00
$3,850.00 $1,089.65
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$127,450.00 $148,913.78
$426,700.00 $674,602.76
$0.00 $11,139.00
$0.00 $50,634.59
$0.00 ($39,495.59)
$50,700.00 $175,633.87

$3,040,737.37
$3,091,437.37

$3,040,737.37
$3,216,371.24

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$412,332.22
$0.00
$412,332.22

($15,040.94)
($214,158.39)
$0.00
$2,760.35
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($21,463.78)
($247,902.76)

$11,139.00
($50,634.59)
($39,495.59)

$124,933.87
$0.00
$124,933.87

Pulled from Production

Budget

$63,510,856.31
$17,093,704.29
$80,271,397.95
$237,100.00
$161,113,058.55

$71,119,790.07
$25,099,696.45
$10,935,920.97
$13,888,336.22
$3,733,498.52
$19,622,252.00
$15,031,161.63
$3,501,657.12
$162,932,312.98

$4,169,838.50
$3,823,605.92
$346,232.58

($1,473,021.85)
$71,657,506.75
$70,184,484.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$35,903,489.69
$4,580,001.64
$50,288,367.58
$183,984.37
$90,955,843.28

$34,667,743.05
$13,103,775.20
$6,395,165.62
$7,693,741.40
$2,031,168.75
$4,887,811.92
$4,883,376.12
$2,136,115.29
$75,798,897.35

$1,404,724.84
$1,132,546.58
$272,178.26

$15,429,124.19
$71,657,506.75
$87,086,630.94

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($27,607,366.62)
($12,513,702.65)
($29,983,030.37)

($53,115.63)
($70,157,215.27)

$36,452,047.02
$11,995,921.25
$4,540,755.35
$6,194,594.82
$1,702,329.77
$14,734,440.08
$10,147,785.51
$1,365,541.83
$87,133,415.63

($2,765,113.66)
$2,691,059.34
($74,054.32)

$16,902,146.04
$0.00
$16,902,146.04
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