STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools		GOVERNI	IENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$30,874,447.69	\$9,508,017.94	\$17,917.66	\$28,409,175.41	\$0.00	\$3,237,022.94	\$0.00
Investments	\$15,428,957.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$41,090.52	\$0.00
Receivables	\$0.00	\$269,275.08	\$0.00	\$661,800.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$304,962.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265,858,336.41
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,660,384.05
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided							
Other Debits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,697.99
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$46,303,405.59	\$10,082,255.32	\$17,917.66	\$29,070,975.91	\$0.00	\$3,278,113.46	\$312,628,418.45
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$38,303.48	\$13,027.66	\$0.00	\$695,033.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$196,129.86	\$0.00	\$661,800.50	\$0.00	\$61,742.22	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,697.99
Total Liabilities:	\$38,303.48	\$209,157.52	\$0.00	\$1,356,833.78	\$0.00	\$61,742.22	\$109,697.99
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$312,518,720.46
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$3,770,882.97	\$1,427,479.86	\$0.00	\$18,178,549.23	\$0.00	\$76,612.39	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$42,494,219.14	\$8,445,617.94	\$17,917.66	\$9,535,592.90	\$0.00	\$3,139,758.85	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$46,265,102.11	\$9,873,097.80	\$17,917.66	\$27,714,142.13	\$0.00	\$3,216,371.24	\$312,518,720.46
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$46,303,405.59	\$10,082,255.32	\$17,917.66	\$29,070,975.91	\$0.00	\$3,278,113.46	\$312,628,418.45

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$35,392,484.69	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$481,005.00	\$0.00	\$35,903,489.69
Federal Sources	\$40,547.34	\$4,539,454.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,580,001.64
Local Sources	\$35,599,388.90	\$3,660,421.83	\$5,911,031.00	\$4,227,793.63	\$889,732.22	\$50,288,367.58
Other Sources	\$169,360.07	\$14,624.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$183,984.37
Total Revenues:	\$71,201,781.00	\$8,244,500.43	\$5,911,031.00	\$4,708,798.63	\$889,732.22	\$90,955,843.28
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,965,765.04	\$2,626,940.92	\$0.00	\$16,146.15	\$58,890.94	\$34,667,743.05
Instructional Support Services	\$11,165,574.79	\$1,465,906.72	\$0.00	\$6,585.30	\$465,708.39	\$13,103,775.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,608,752.17	\$59,342.46	\$0.00	\$727,070.99	\$0.00	\$6,395,165.62
Auxiliary Services	\$3,988,792.04	\$3,703,859.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,089.65	\$7,693,741.40
General Administrative Services	\$1,914,798.25	\$116,370.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,031,168.75
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,887,811.92	\$0.00	\$4,887,811.92
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,883,376.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,883,376.12
Other Expenditures	\$330,284.51	\$608,393.00	\$1,048,524.00	\$0.00	\$148,913.78	\$2,136,115.29
Total Expenditures:	\$54,973,966.80	\$8,580,813.31	\$5,931,900.12	\$5,637,614.36	\$674,602.76	\$75,798,897.35
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$288,390.76	\$1,066,408.30	\$38,786.78	\$0.00	\$11,139.00	\$1,404,724.84
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,051,743.43	\$30,168.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,634.59	\$1,132,546.58
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$763,352.67)	\$1,036,239.74	\$38,786.78	\$0.00	(\$39,495.59)	\$272,178.26
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$15,464,461.53	\$699,926.86	\$17,917.66	(\$928,815.73)	\$175,633.87	\$15,429,124.19
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$30,800,640.58	\$9,173,170.94	\$0.00	\$28,642,957.86	\$3,040,737.37	\$71,657,506.75
Ending Fund Balance:	\$46,265,102.11	\$9,873,097.80	\$17,917.66	\$27,714,142.13	\$3,216,371.24	\$87,086,630.94

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$60,233,226.31	\$35,392,484.69	(\$24,840,741.62)	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Federal Sources	\$74,500.00	\$40,547.34	(\$33,952.66)	\$17,019,204.29	\$4,539,454.30	(\$12,479,749.99)
Local Sources	\$46,692,881.10	\$35,599,388.90	(\$11,093,492.20)	\$4,722,390.00	\$3,660,421.83	(\$1,061,968.17)
Other Sources	\$192,000.00	\$169,360.07	(\$22,639.93)	\$45,100.00	\$14,624.30	(\$30,475.70)
Total Revenues:	\$107,192,607.41	\$71,201,781.00	(\$35,990,826.41)	\$21,786,694.29	\$8,244,500.43	(\$13,542,193.86)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$60,189,596.93	\$31,965,765.04	\$28,223,831.89	\$10,686,343.14	\$2,626,940.92	\$8,059,402.22
Instructional Support Services	\$20,648,028.05	\$11,165,574.79	\$9,482,453.26	\$4,178,874.83	\$1,465,906.72	\$2,712,968.11
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$9,926,042.97	\$5,608,752.17	\$4,317,290.80	\$116,745.00	\$59,342.46	\$57,402.54
Auxiliary Services	\$7,607,083.29	\$3,988,792.04	\$3,618,291.25	\$5,549,626.93	\$3,703,859.71	\$1,845,767.22
General Administrative Services	\$3,519,893.16	\$1,914,798.25	\$1,605,094.91	\$213,605.36	\$116,370.50	\$97,234.86
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$657,574.41	\$330,284.51	\$327,289.90	\$1,602,532.71	\$608,393.00	\$994,139.71
Total Expenditures:	\$102,548,218.81	\$54,973,966.80	\$47,574,252.01	\$22,347,727.97	\$8,580,813.31	\$13,766,914.66
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$601,192.58	\$288,390.76	(\$312,801.82)	\$1,529,859.14	\$1,066,408.30	(\$463,450.84)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,568,645.92	\$1,051,743.43	\$2,516,902.49	\$254,960.00	\$30,168.56	\$224,791.44
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,967,453.34)	(\$763,352.67)	\$2,204,100.67	\$1,274,899.14	\$1,036,239.74	(\$238,659.40)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,676,935.26	\$15,464,461.53	\$13,787,526.27	\$713,865.46	\$699,926.86	(\$13,938.60)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$30,800,640.58	\$30,800,640.58	\$0.00	\$9,173,170.94	\$9,173,170.94	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$32,477,575.84	\$46,265,102.11	\$13,787,526.27	\$9,887,036.40	\$9,873,097.80	(\$13,938.60)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,277,630.00	\$481,005.00	(\$2,796,625.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$16,106,474.85	\$5,911,031.00	(\$10,195,443.85)	\$12,272,252.00	\$4,227,793.63	(\$8,044,458.37)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$16,106,474.85	\$5,911,031.00	(\$10,195,443.85)	\$15,549,882.00	\$4,708,798.63	(\$10,841,083.37)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$16,146.15	\$183,853.85
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,243.57	\$6,585.30	\$14,658.27
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$893,133.00	\$727,070.99	\$166,062.01
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$727,776.00	\$0.00	\$727,776.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,622,252.00	\$4,887,811.92	\$14,734,440.08
Debt Service	\$15,031,161.63	\$4,883,376.12	\$10,147,785.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,114,100.00	\$1,048,524.00	\$65,576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$16,145,261.63	\$5,931,900.12	\$10,213,361.51	\$21,464,404.57	\$5,637,614.36	\$15,826,790.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$38,786.78	\$38,786.78	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,000,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$38,786.78	\$38,786.78	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,000,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$17,917.66	\$17,917.66	(\$3,914,522.57)	(\$928,815.73)	\$2,985,706.84
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,642,957.86	\$28,642,957.86	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$17,917.66	\$17,917.66	\$24,728,435.29	\$27,714,142.13	\$2,985,706.84

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,510,856.31	\$35,903,489.69	(\$27,607,366.62)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,093,704.29	\$4,580,001.64	(\$12,513,702.65)
Local Sources	\$477,400.00	\$889,732.22	\$412,332.22	\$80,271,397.95	\$50,288,367.58	(\$29,983,030.37)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$237,100.00	\$183,984.37	(\$53,115.63)
Total Revenues:	\$477,400.00	\$889,732.22	\$412,332.22	\$161,113,058.55	\$90,955,843.28	(\$70,157,215.27)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$43,850.00	\$58,890.94	(\$15,040.94)	\$71,119,790.07	\$34,667,743.05	\$36,452,047.02
Instructional Support Services	\$251,550.00	\$465,708.39	(\$214,158.39)	\$25,099,696.45	\$13,103,775.20	\$11,995,921.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,935,920.97	\$6,395,165.62	\$4,540,755.35
Auxiliary Services	\$3,850.00	\$1,089.65	\$2,760.35	\$13,888,336.22	\$7,693,741.40	\$6,194,594.82
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,733,498.52	\$2,031,168.75	\$1,702,329.77
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,622,252.00	\$4,887,811.92	\$14,734,440.08
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,031,161.63	\$4,883,376.12	\$10,147,785.51
Other Expenditures	\$127,450.00	\$148,913.78	(\$21,463.78)	\$3,501,657.12	\$2,136,115.29	\$1,365,541.83
Total Expenditures:	\$426,700.00	\$674,602.76	(\$247,902.76)	\$162,932,312.98	\$75,798,897.35	\$87,133,415.63
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$11,139.00	\$11,139.00	\$4,169,838.50	\$1,404,724.84	(\$2,765,113.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$50,634.59	(\$50,634.59)	\$3,823,605.92	\$1,132,546.58	\$2,691,059.34
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$39,495.59)	(\$39,495.59)	\$346,232.58	\$272,178.26	(\$74,054.32)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$50,700.00	\$175,633.87	\$124,933.87	(\$1,473,021.85)	\$15,429,124.19	\$16,902,146.04
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,040,737.37	\$3,040,737.37	\$0.00	\$71,657,506.75	\$71,657,506.75	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,091,437.37	\$3,216,371.24	\$124,933.87	\$70,184,484.90	\$87,086,630.94	\$16,902,146.04